
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

08/16/23

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 3,973,579
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 4,172,258

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 4,380,871
1 07/22/23 Sat $31,824,578 $20,898,144 $20,000,000 $10,400,000 1.931 5.3% 5.3% 4th Payment 4,599,914
2 07/24/23 Mon $17,023,904 $32,077,177 $28,000,000 $14,500,000 1.931 2.9% 8.0% 5th Payment 4,829,910
3 07/26/23 Wed $21,221,120 $46,012,382 $41,000,000 $21,200,000 1.931 3.6% 11.3% 6th Payment 5,071,405

0.48% -17.00% 4 07/29/23 Sat $31,976,268 $68,537,037 $60,000,000 $30,400,000 1.975 5.3% 16.0% 7th Payment 5,324,976
23.71% 8.00% 5 07/31/23 Mon $21,060,326 $82,681,777 $74,000,000 $37,500,000 1.975 3.5% 19.0% 8th Payment 5,591,224
36.32% 20.00% 6 08/02/23 Wed $28,927,868 $102,110,593 $95,000,000 $48,100,000 1.975 4.8% 22.9% 9th Payment 5,870,786
38.62% 30.00% 7 08/05/23 Sat $44,325,386 $136,047,799 $124,000,000 $60,800,000 2.038 7.3% 28.5% 10th Payment 6,164,325
29.62% 20.00% 8 08/07/23 Mon $27,298,470 $154,921,920 $145,000,000 $71,100,000 2.038 4.6% 31.8% 11th Payment 6,472,541
14.00% -5.00% 9 08/09/23 Wed $32,979,038 $177,722,666 $170,000,000 $83,400,000 2.038 5.5% 35.5% 12th Payment 6,796,168

-14.91% -22.00% 10 08/12/23 Sat $37,718,640 $203,504,296 $194,000,000 $95,300,000 2.035 6.3% 39.6% 13th Payment 7,135,977
-11.93% -19.38% 11 08/14/23 Mon $24,041,658 $220,104,120 $215,000,000 $105,700,000 2.035 4.0% 42.0% 14th Payment 7,492,776

-22.00% -22.00% 12 08/16/23 Wed $25,723,650 $237,865,292 $236,000,000 $116,000,000 2.035 4.3% 44.5% 15th Payment 7,867,414
2.00% 2.00% 13 08/19/23 Sat $38,473,013 $264,429,400 $264,000,000 $129,700,000 2.035 6.4% 48.0% 16th Payment 8,260,785
3.62% 3.62% 14 08/21/23 Mon $24,911,966 $281,630,137 $179,000,000 $88,000,000 2.035 4.2% 50.2% 17th Payment 8,673,824
3.00% 3.00% 15 08/23/23 Wed $26,495,359 $299,924,144 $190,000,000 $93,400,000 2.035 4.4% 52.4% 18th Payment 9,107,516

10.08% 10.08% 16 08/26/23 Sat $42,351,092 $329,165,915 $211,000,000 $103,700,000 2.035 7.0% 55.7% 19th Payment 9,562,891
-3.00% -3.00% 17 08/28/23 Mon $24,164,607 $345,850,629 $226,000,000 $111,100,000 2.035 4.1% 57.5% 20th Payment 10,041,036
8.00% 8.00% 18 08/30/23 Wed $28,614,988 $365,608,157 $239,000,000 $117,400,000 2.035 4.8% 59.6% 21st Payment 10,543,088
7.50% 7.50% 19 09/02/23 Sat $45,527,424 $397,043,061 $262,000,000 $128,700,000 2.035 7.5% 62.6% 22nd Payment 11,070,242

15.10% 15.10% 20 09/04/23 Mon $27,813,463 $416,247,167 $269,000,000 $132,200,000 2.035 4.6% 64.3% 23rd Payment 11,623,754
3.65% 3.65% 21 09/06/23 Wed $29,659,435 $436,725,845 $285,000,000 $140,000,000 2.035 4.9% 66.1% 24th Payment 12,204,942
8.61% 8.61% 22 09/09/23 Sat $49,447,336 $470,867,293 $308,000,000 $151,400,000 2.035 8.1% 68.8% 25th Payment 12,815,189

9.00% 9.00% 23 09/11/23 Mon $30,316,674 $491,799,769 $324,000,000 $159,200,000 2.035 5.1% 70.4% 26th Payment 13,455,948
11.00% 11.00% 24 09/13/23 Wed $32,921,973 $514,531,102 $340,000,000 $167,100,000 2.035 5.5% 72.0% 27th Payment 14,128,746
8.00% 8.00% 25 09/16/23 Sat $53,403,123 $551,403,866 $366,000,000 $179,900,000 2.035 8.7% 74.5% 28th Payment 14,835,183
8.85% 8.85% 26 09/18/23 Mon $32,999,700 $574,188,866 $380,000,000 $186,700,000 2.035 5.5% 75.9% 29th Payment 15,576,942

14.82% 14.82% 27 09/20/23 Wed $37,801,009 $600,288,982 $400,000,000 $196,600,000 2.035 6.3% 77.4% 30th Payment 16,355,789
14.00% 14.00% 28 09/23/23 Sat $60,879,560 $642,323,933 $427,000,000 $209,800,000 2.035 9.9% 79.6% Total 264,000,000

13.52% 13.52% 29 09/25/23 Mon $37,461,259 $668,189,465 $440,000,000 $216,200,000 2.035 6.2% 80.9%
6.70% 6.70% 30 09/27/23 Wed $40,333,677 $696,038,289 $462,000,000 $227,000,000 2.035 6.7% 82.2%

10.00% 10.00% 31 09/30/23 Sat $66,967,516 $742,276,735 $493,000,000 $242,300,000 2.035 10.8% 84.1%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,800,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/16/2023
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